STAFF REPORT



SUBJECT: Order of Election for May 3, 2025 General Election

DEPARTMENT: Administration

STAFF CONTACT: Sarah Lockenour, City Secretary

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff requests Council approve the Order of Election for the City of Stephenville General Election to be held of Saturday, May 3, 2025, for the purpose of electing the following:

Council Member Place 1

Council Member Place 3

Council Member Place 5

Council Member Place 7

The City of Stephenville plans to contract with Erath County for this election.